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Located just beyond Dubai’s 
vibrant cityscape, the peaceful 
and adventurous desert 
landscape is within reach. 
For over thousands of years, the 
beauty of the Arabian Desert 
was a well-guarded secret of the 
Bedouins. Today, nestled in the 
heart of Wadi Khadija,                 
The Ritz-Carlton Ras Al Khaimah, 
Al Wadi Desert o�ers a luxurious 
resort experience that draws 
inspiration from the natural 
surroundings, cultural heritage, 
and timeless traditions.

Experience the elements of
exceptionality



Nestled within a 500-hectare private Nature 
Reserve, The Ritz-Carlton Ras Al Khaimah,   
Al Wadi Desert o�ers 109 luxury private villas, 
each featuring its own private pool. 
Indulge in our diverse dining venues, from 
Michelin-starred, farm-to-table craftsmanship 
by Chef Syrco Baker, to a Pan-Asian culinary 
journey inspired by the five Chinese 
elementse with Gobi, and signature 
destination dining venues.

Embrace wellness at The Ritz-Carlton Spa,  
or explore activities o�ered by seasoned 
experts, inspired by the culture and heritage 
of the region.
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Inspired by traditional Bedouin 
architecture, each luxurious villa 
features its own pool overlooking 
the desert, a spacious lounge, a 
living room, and bathrooms with 
floor-to-ceiling windows.

The latest addition of eight 
Signature Villas, perfectly 
nestled within the Wadi Khadija 
Nature Reserve, o�ers private 
gated access and parking,
a fitness studio, breathtaking 
desert views and the legendary 
The Ritz-Carlton butler service.

Embrace soothing luxury
inspired by heritage



VILLA SIZES AND
FEATURES

AL RIMAL POOL VILLA
Total: | 58 with open pool | 12 with secluded pool
1,700 SQ FT   |   158 SQM

These traditional brick villas feature a private pool   
boasting unparalleled desert views, with the option            
of an enclosed pool for additional privacy.

AL SARAB TENTED VILLA
Total villas: 8  |  2,725 SQ FT  |  253 SQM 

In addition to mesmerizing vast desert panorama 
and sunset views, enjoy a welcome gift, a bottle  
of champagne, butler service, complimentary          
mini bar, sunset drinks, fire pit and a thirty minute 
upgrade on selected spa treatments.

AL SAHARI TENTED POOL VILLA
Total villas: 7  |  2,725 SQ FT  |  253 SQM 
Spaced apart from one another among the dunes, 
these villas o�er an elevated level of privacy and 
tranquility. Enjoy it with a full board plan, including 
captivating desert activities and bespoke dining 
experiences for the whole family.

AL KHAIMAH TENTED POOL VILLA
Total villas: 16  |  2,725 SQ FT  |  253 SQM 

Reminiscent of Bedouin architecture and design,       
Al Khaimah Tented Pool Villas are nestled among 
mesmerizing dunes, with a choice of sunset or 
sunrise views.



Discover unmatched luxury at Al Wadi Desert’s 
new Signature Villas. Begin your journey through  
a private entrance, leading to a secluded villa 
amidst the serene dunes.

A dedicated Butler welcomes you with 
a Champagne toast, setting the stage for 
indulgence. Enjoy a fully stocked minibar,  
exclusive villa amenities and personalized  
services tailored to your every need.

Awake to a gourmet in-villa breakfast, with 
breathtaking views of the desert. The Signature 
villas blend nature’s beauty with lavish comfort,   
o�ering an unforgettable desert retreat.

SIGNATURE VILLAS
Total: 8 | 4 with sunrise view | 4 with sunset view | 9687 SQ FT  |  900 SQM 

SIGNATURE
VILLAS

IN VILLA SERVICES

Private Entrance 

Butler Service 

Packing & Unpacking Service

Pressing of 4 Items
per Villa per Stay 

Champagne on Arrival

Sunset Cocktails 

Daily Mini Bar Refill 

Special In-Villa Amenities

In-Villa Breakfast
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With the picturesque 
Ras Al Khaimah desert as a 
backdrop, the resort's 
restaurants and bars are a feast 
to you senses. From local flavors  
showcasing a farm-to-table 
craftmanship to to a Pan-Asian 
culinary journey inspired by        
the five Chinese elements.

Exclusive al fresco dining 
locations amidst the dunes, atop 
Al Wadi Tower or in a private 
lakeside setting, every request is
meticulously curated to fulfill
your desires.

Indulge in an exquisite
culinary voyage



RESTAURANTS
AND BARS

FARMHOUSE BY SYRCO
Open Daily: 5:30 PM - 11:00 PM 

A casual conscious dining destination signed by    
Syrco Bakker, where traceability, nature, and 
transparency blend traditional flavors with modern 
techniques to showcase the UAE culinary heritage.

GOBI
Open Daily: 5:00 PM - 11:00 PM

A Pan-Asian culinary journey inspired by the five 
Chinese elements: Wood, Fire, Earth, Metal, and Water. 
Discover exquisite flavors in a setting where textures, 
spices, and aromas blend in perfect elemental harmony.

PADDOCK CAFÉ
Open Daily: 9:00 AM to 5:30 PM

Located in the equestrian center with panoramic views 
over our resident horses and roaming wildlife, 
Paddock Café o�ers a fine selection of beverages, 
fresh patisserie and international cuisine favorites.

KAHEELA
Open Daily: 7:00 AM - 10:30 PM 
Shisha: 5:30 PM to 11:30 PM

Kaheela o�ers the finest international and regional 
cuisine for breakfast, lunch and dinner, showcasing 
the most succulent spices, herbs and flavors from
the Middle East and India.



DESTINATION DINING

Enhance your stay with a private location dining 
experience curated by our culinary experts, befitting 
the occasion and your taste.

AL WADI TOWER

Imagine celebrating special moments atop an 
indigenous Arabic watchtower, overlooking the sunset 
over the sand dunes. Savor a bespoke six-course 
dining experience, tailored to your preferences by our 
culinary experts to perfectly suit the occasion.

OASIS POOL & BAR
Open Daily: 9:00 AM - Sunset 

Featuring a relaxing Jacuzzi, a spacious temperature 
controlled pool, and a dedicated kids' pool, this is the 
perfect spot for families and beyond, all year round.

DESERT BARBECUES

Experience the Bedouin dining experience as we set 
a table among the sandy dunes, against the striking 
backdrop of the Al Wadi Nature Reserve. Select your 
favorite menu and let your personal chef surprise you 
with a dinner you will long remember, under the 
starry desert sky.

RESTAURANTS
AND BARS
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Wellness journeys at Al Wadi 
foster self-reflection, goal 
achievement, and overall 
well-being. Guided by 
personalized evaluations, we 
craft a tailored experience 
focused on detox, relaxation,  
and mindful balance. 

The unique treatment 
sanctuaries are complemented 
by The Rainforest, a rejuvenating 
experience that blends European 
hydrothermal traditions with 
Middle Eastern bathing rituals   
to enhance the mind, body      
and skin.

Let us make the world
revolve around you



SPA FACILITIES
Daily: 10:00 AM to 8:00 PM

10 Treatment Pavilions:
Four Royal Pavilions with Rain mist room,      
bathtub, outdoor shower, shower and
steam room, meditation and relaxation area

Six Deluxe Pavilions with bathtub, shower   
and steam room, and relaxation area

Relaxation area

Retail shop

Fitness Center | Open 24 Hours

THE RAINFOREST
Daily: 10:00 AM to 8:00 PM 
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With over 2,800 square feet of 
elegant meeting spaces The Ritz 
Carlton Ras Al Khaimah, Al Wadi 
Desert has the right setting to 
cater your next intimate or 
large-scale events.

Planning for a dreamy wedding 
with a lavish feast under the 
starry sky, and a night of dancing 
inspired by Arabian folktales?  
Our passionate wedding experts 
are dedicated to bringing your 
dream wedding to life.

Just a forty-five-minute drive 
from Dubai, our resort o�ers 
stunning outdoor venues amid 
the desert's beauty.

Create lasting and
meaningful memories



VENUE SIZES & CAPACITY
INDOOR VENUES

Falcon Ballroom 

Falcon 1

Falcon 2

Al Wadi Meeting Room

Al Wadi 1

Al Wadi 2

Jebel Jais Boardroom

Al Bait Courtyard

Pre Conference Area

OUTDOOR VENUES

Oasis Dining

Kan Zaman Ground

Kan Zaman Valley

Falconry Deck

Oasis Pool

AREA

182

91

91

82

41

41

35

147

380

-

-

-

-

DIMENSIONS

15.2x11.5

7.6x11.5

7.6x11.5

11.3x7.4

5.65x7.4

5.65x7.4

4.8x7.4

15.5x9.5

-

-

-

-

-

HEIGHT

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

16

16

-

-

-

-

BANQUET

80

40

40

50

20

20

-

-

140

100

300

500

60

100

RECEPTION

140

70

70

60

30

30

-

50

300

150

500

1000

120

200

CLASSROOM

80

40

40

36

18

18

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

U SHAPE

50

20

20

30

9

9

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

THEATRE

140

70

70

60

30

30

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

BOARDROOM

55

25

25

33

12

12

12

-

-

-

-

-

-

In meters In metersIn sq. meters
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Ras Al Khaimah, the tranquil 
countryside counterpart to Dubai 
features stunning white-sand 
beaches, rugged mountains, and 
terracotta sand dunes, creating a 
picturesque and contrasting 
landscape. 

Experience the excitement of 
desert adventures as well as find 
peace amidst the vast natural 
beauty.

Unwind with alluring
adventures



Set within the 1,235-acre Al Wadi Nature 
Reserve, this luxury resort o�ers seamless 
access to the breathtaking desert and its 
long-standing traditions. Discover equestrian 
adventures, or engage in activities 
highlighting the essence of local life and 
Bedouin culture.

Archery

Fat Bikes

Falconry

Camel Rides   

Sunset Camel Rides

Full Moon Camel Rides

Horse Riding

Horse Riding Lessons

Desert Pony 
Adventures

Bird Watching

Nature Drive

Nature Walk

Night Walk

Stargazing

Wildlife Experience

ACTIVITIES



R
A

S
 A

L
 K

H
A

IM
A

H

LOCAL ADVENTURES
For more information about these or other 
places of interest, please consult our
Rtiz Carlton Concierge, who is eager to plan 
your perfect excursions.

Jais Flight
Jais Flight is the longest zipline in the world at 
2,83km. Three minutes of adrenaline-pumping 
adventure at 1680 metres above the Arabian 
Gulf at hair-raising speeds of up to 150 kmph, 
will leave you with a once-in-a-lifetime sense of 
superhero magic.

Dhayah Fort
The fort which is on the UNESCO World 
Heritage Tentative List forms the centre of this 
lush oasis and boasts spectacular views from 
the mountains across palm trees and verdant 
lands to neighbouring Oman and sea.

Jebel Jais
Jebel Jais, the highest mountain in the UAE is 
part of the spectacular cloud-piercing Al Hajar 
mountain range. The range extends from Ras 
Al Khaimah on the eastern side of the United 
Arab Emirates to the Musandam Peninsula in 
northern Oman. 

Suwaidi Pearl Farm Tour
Ras Al Khaimah’s extraordinary pearl fishing 
history dates back over seven millennia. Visitors 
to Ras Al Khaimah can embark on a fascinating 
journey aboard a traditional pearl fishing boat, 
listen to the courageous stories of the 
fishermen, understand the importance of the 
shallow bay and its protective mangroves, and 
explore the innovative scientific techniques used 
in modern-day pearl farming. Please be 
reminded to dress appropriately and wear 
sunscreen at all times.

AL MAZRAA, WADI KHADIJA., RAS AL KHAIMAH, UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
T: +971 7-206 7777  |  E: RC.RKTRW.EXPERIENCE@RITZCARLTON.COM

WWW.RITZCARLTON.COM/ALWADIDESERT


